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Sep. 29 2016 10:16AM No. 0604 P,

PURCELL, KRUG & RALLER
1719 N. FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, P4 17102

PH: 717-234-4178

FAX: 717-233-1149

a4 % b s b

To: SHERIFF'S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 N. Front Street

Columbia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102
P.Q. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax: 717-233-1149
BARB VILLARRIAL
Fax: 570-389-5625 Date: September 29, 2016

Pages: 1 PAGE
Phone: 570-3189-5622

PROPERTY: 28 HOLLINGER LANE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE

ANTHONY B. SHAFFER
2015-CV-1630 '

XUrgent (OForReview [JPlease Comment [ PleaseReply [ Please Recycle

Notes PLEASE STAY/THE SHERIF¥ SALE SCHEDULED FOR 11/09/16. NO MONIES
RECEIVED, '

IF THERE [3 ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAY. THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY.
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs, S tres

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ [ S8e®

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 344,00

ADVIERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ “b.o0

POSTING HANDRILI. $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED £75.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.0

DISTRIBUTION FORM <5700

COPIES $ § 00

NOTARY $ )00 \
l"()'[“AL EEEE RS EEEE RS EEEESEEEE S $ 3/6, gD

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $+66-66- _
TOTAL kpckkhhokkskk ik ko ik sk op ok $ / 50;@

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ o0

RECORDER OF DEEDS $

-
TOTAL e s e ok e s ke ok e s sk okl ofe ol ol Ok ok e ok ok $ -2

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20  § &.o0

TOTAL RS XS EEE L EEELE R LR LT $\§/®

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $

TOTAL 3 ok 3k ke 3K ok s e o e o ke 3 i e o o o kK ok ok $ —_—"

SURCHARGE IFLLE (DSTL) $ Z}me
MISC. $
$

TOTAL FHkskdokdokdeokdordhokkkgkokkdh* $ Ny o

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



SHERIFF’'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number
ANTHONY B SHAFFER 2015CV1650

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/31/2016 05:57 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TCO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: ANTHONY B SHAFFER AT 28 HOLLINGER LANE, BENTON, F’%g,

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

September 01, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COVMONWEALTH OF PEGNSYTYANIA
Notarai Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Motary Public
Town of Bleomsborg, Columbia County
1. Coranugsien Erplees AT 2016 . T

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

1T dayof  SEPTEMBER , 2016 J&L; ,L}“M {'\/JJ»-«.. At

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET, HARRISBURG&PA 17102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
Vs, Case Number

SHAFFER, ANTHONY B 2015CV1850

SERVICE COVER SHEET

rvice

Maner: <NoiSpeced> opres wamans

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 8:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

9 ANOHLNY "d3d4dVHS

(i
°©° 336~ Y66

$10- 925 -109%%

Name: ~ ANTHONYBSHAFFER |  Served:

Primary 28 HOLLNBER Lo L Adulttn
Address: 'BENTON, PA 17814 :  Charge:

- Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

0591A05102

Phone: DORB: Relation:

Atternate {7 T T e : D . : S
Address: Date 8{—5 f ! ’{P me o bv{ L

Phone: Deputy: s . Mileage:

Name:

Time:

Mileage:

Depurty:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

SHAFFER, ANTHONY B 2013CV1650

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVYdN220

Zone:

Category: Real Es o e .

Notes: SALE DATE & FIME: 11/085676 AT $-00 &k~ "
‘PLAINTIFF NQTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: CCU PANT Served:  Personally -

Address: BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge: . Arvmropy  Jhafben

9
Q
2
i
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Q
=
2
0S9LADS10Z

Phone: DOB: . Relation: . ‘Dwﬁmf o

Attormate _ e pate:
Address: "

Phone: . Deputy: : § . Mileage:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Fimothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, .ir.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

SHAFFER, ANTHONY B 2015CV1650

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Ser
Category:

_-R'éa“i state 'Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Spemf ed > _ Expires: o . Warrant:

AYUYD HISHVYM

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Name:

Personally Adult in Charge Posted Other

Prima’y 1 68 EAST FIFTH STREET PR HSLR Adu!t fn / ......................
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: Y e IU / /hf’b/{,_ _____

: : . )

059LAD51L02

LN AN (7

Phone: Deputy: /f . Mileage:

Phone: 7172344178

Mileage: { wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww B

S O S v a1 i b

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Merdan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Case Number

vs.
SHAFFER, ANTHONY B 2015CV1850
-
SERVICE COVER SHEET S
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone: -/ 25 = ®
- e e e T o R L - A, . W
Manner: §< Not Specn' ed > Expires: . Warrant: X
W [ we e ey e Ld m
Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2018 AT 9:00 AM m
:;F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ;
L]
2
Name: E_Shlrley E Locka_l_'c_:_l_ I Served: Pgs'— ¥ - Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 541 Camp Lavigne Road S . Adutln | O, /’ Z o>
Address: ‘Benton, PA 17814 . Charge: /1" 6’7 g _____ CK’M é’cf &
Phone:  570-925-6817 pos: | Relation: ﬁ"ff‘?lf O
Attornate | R . . ) ay
Address: . i ate " q’ -g (‘9
Phone: . Deputy: Mileage: |

Phone:  717-234-4178

Date: e ; i E i
T s o U U——— o R SAETSNHNIN S N — S !
Time: P i i i
JUUUUUSRURIN. S S -
Mileage: ] L
peputy: [T i ! -
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08B/28/2014 Fee: &5.00 Cert. NO: 25540
SHAFFER ANTHONY B District: SUGARLOAF TWP
28 HOLLINGER LANE Deed: 20120 -7780
BENTON PA 17814 Location: 28 HOLLINGER LN

Parcel Id:32 -0& -014-09,000

Aésessment: 15,973
Balances as of 08/29/2018

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NC TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLuMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By: Per:

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Shetiff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION
Vs, Case Number

SHAFFER, ANTHONY B 2015CV1850

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Category:

Manner: Expires:

Notles:
;'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

_ _ Gt _
TING) Served: ersonally - Adult In Char

Primary 28 HOLLINGER LAN . Adultin |
Address: 'BENTON, PA 17814 - Charge:

Name:

0S91AD510Z

Phone: DOB: Refation:

Attemate | U e T
Address: — S

Phone: Deputy: f Mileage:

e
I3

i

Name: : 717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

¥1821 Vd 'NOLN3G ‘INYT ¥IONITIOH 82

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV1650

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 09, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in the Township of Sugarioaf, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Eastern boundary of a private road which runs East and West, said point also being a distance of 200
feet from the Northern boundary of ancther private road, which runs North and South; thence in a Northerly direction along the
Eastern boundary of said private road, a distance of

120 feet to a point along land now or formerly of Patricia A. Moszcienski; thence in an Easterly

direction along land now or formerly of Patricia A. Moszcienski, a distance of 150 feet to a point; thence in a Southerly direction, a
distance of 120 feet to a point along land now or formerly of George E. Laurenson, et ux ; thence in a Westerly direction, along land
now or formerly of George E. Laurenson,

et ux,, a distance of 150 feet to the Eastern boundary of said private road aforementioned, the place of

beginning.

HAVING THEREON erected a dwelling known as 28 Hollinger Lane, Benton,PA 17814,

PARCEL NO. 32-06-014-09.0000.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to Access Confirmation Agreement as recorded in Instrument No. 201205921,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceplions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in this or prior instruments of record.

BEING THE SAME premises which Dennis D. Wunder and Bonita R. Wunder, husband and wife, by Deed dated

July 3, 2012 and recorded August 20, 2012 in Columbia County Instrument No. 201207780, granted and conveyed unto Anthony B.
Shaffer.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 28 HOLLINGER LANE, BENTON, PA 17814
UPl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 32-08-014-09.0000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ANTHONY B SHAFFER in suit of U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS CF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




X

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION

Vs, Case Number

SHAFFER, ANTHONY B 2015CV1650

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Zone:

Monner: '<Noispesfed=  Ewres  Wamam
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00 AM
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOLLY13d J1LS3NOa

ice of Columbia Cot,

Primary 11 WEST MAN STREEY % aduttm

Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge:
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

Phone: | DOB: ; Relation:

Name: gbbfnes_tié _F_!e_lat_'i ns Off Served:  Personally - Ad rge - Posted - Other

0 P hndeo—

059LAD5L02

Alternate e Dote:
Address:

Phone: Deputy:

Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS.
SHAFFER, ANTHONY B

Case Number
2015CW1850

Category: F

Manner:

Notes:

Name: olum

PO Boyase

Primary
Address:

Phone:  570-389-5649

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

"SALE DATE & TIME

bia County Tax O

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

. bos:

Warrant:

Expires: '

2 XYLl ALNNOD YIENNTOD

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

arge - Posted - Other

;ersenaliy : Ac@_@H

0S9LADS102

Refation:

Date:

Deputy: Mileage:

_ 7_1 ?-2__3_‘_1—_4_1 78

Date:

Time: z
Mileage:
Deputy:

H
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED #J0lw ER DS
DATE RECEIVED §lis } | o
DOCKET AND INDEX Aals Cv Y LAD
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO,

WRIT OF EXECUTION X AN
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X oy ¥
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X cujy‘j)\‘
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT - Xy
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN Ed
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 81u35!
*+*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Nov. @™  1IME o0y
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2" WEEK

3R WEEK




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

V5.

ANTHONY B, SHAFFER,

IN THE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2015-CV-1650

AN~ T - 1S
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

WRIT OF EXECUTTON
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 28 HOLLINGER LANE BENTON, PA 17814 as follows:

TOTAL WRIT $89,672.34

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: J%“\%’l\ﬁ \

PROTHONOTARY

(SEAL) DEPUTY

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 2020



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: August 17, 2016

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Streel
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

ANTHONY B. SHAFFER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No. 2015-CV-1650

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: POST PROPERTY

ADDRESS FOR "POST PROPERTY ':

28 HOLLINGER LANE BENTON, PA 17814

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia Courty

Columbia County Sheriff

35 Wesl Main Street

=== IR
Bloomsburg PA 17315
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US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 13107-4214
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U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
VS, NO. 2015-CV-1650
ANTHONY B. SHAFFER, N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: NorermOen A% QoG
TIME:  9:00 g
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal deseription mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property 1o be sold is:

28 HOLLINGER LANE
BENTON, PA 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property 1s being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

Neo. 2015-CV-1650 JUDGMENT AMOUNT 589,672.34
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

ANTHONY B. SHAFFER



L1.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON P1LEAS
TRUSTEL FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
V5. NO. 2015-CV-1650
ANTHONY B. SHAFFER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLUOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF C1VIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Shenft's Sale of Real Property (real estate} will be held:
DATE: (ouenmder A 3016
TIME:  AL00 o~
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

28 HOLLINGER LANE
BENTON, PA 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which vour property 1s being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2015-CV-1650 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $89,672.34
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

ANTHONY B. SHAFFER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencics being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that arc
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days afler the sale and distribution of
the procecds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date 11 1s filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Commeon Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being laken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has cntered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may filc a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented 1o the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be scrved on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintift

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in the Township of
Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Permsylvania, more particularly bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Eastern boundary of a private road which runs Fast and West, said point
also being a distance of 200 fect from the Northern boundary of another private road, which runs North
and South; thence in a Northerly direction along the Eastern boundary of said privale road, a distance of
120 feet to a point along Jand now or formerly of Patricia A. Moszcienski; thence in an Easterly
direction along land now or formerly of Patricia A. Moszcienski, a distance of 150 feet to a point; thence
in a Southerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to a point along land now or formerly of George E.
Laurenson, et ux.; thence in a Westerly direction, along land now or formerly of George E. Laurenson,
et ux., a distance of 150 feet to the Eastern boundary of said private road aforementioned, the place of
beginning.

HAVING THEREON erected a dwelling known as 28 Hollinger Lane, Benton,PA 17814,

PARCEL NO. 32-06-014-09.0000.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to Access Confirmation Agreement as recorded in Instrument No. 201235921,
UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior nstruments of record.

BEING THE SAME premises which Dennis D. Wunder and Bonita R. Wunder, husband and wife, by
Deed dated July 3, 2012 and recorded August 20, 2012 in Columbia County Instrument No. 201207780,
granted and conveyed unto Anthony B. Shaffer,



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2015-CV-1650
Al — ED -\V35

ANTHONY B. SHAFFER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of cxccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 28 HOLLINGER LANE BENTON, PA 17814:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ANTHONY B. SHAFFER
28 HOLLINGER LANE
BENTON, PA 17814

2. Name and address ol Delendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME

-

3 Namec and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

6. Name and address of every other person who has any recerd interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be aflected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
.0}, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



TENANT/OCCUPANT
28 HOLLINGER LANFE
BENTON, PA 17814

ATTORNEY GARRY WAMSER
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verily that the statcments made in this Affidavit arc truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. 1 undersiand that false statements herein are mgde-subject to the

penalties ol 18 PA C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authori;j;s.ﬁ:""""

-

£ ;
— i £ !

————— e
T i

LegarP. Haller PA 1.D. #15700
Hurcelt, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: August 15,2016
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U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
I'INANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
Vs, ' NO. 2015-CV-1650
ANTHONY B. SHAFFER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
58

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared Beforc me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

I.LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendants above named are not on active duty in the Military Service nor engaged in any way which
would bring them within the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. A copy of the search through the

Defense Manpower Data Center websile is attached.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this _/ 5’ day

Mﬁ“.;..‘_#ﬁw/
10N P. HALLER, ESQUIRE

| COMGNWEACTH OF pia
NOTARIAL SEAL
! MARYLAND I FERRETT, Motary Poblie
g . Loy Faion T, Dauphin County
My Commission Explras Augest 08, 2018




Last Name: SHAFFER
First Name: ANTHONY
Middle Name: B.

Active Duty Status As Of: Aug-15-2016

Rasuts g of . Aup-15-2046 10:36:C° AM

SCRA 2O

On Active Duty Un Aciive Duty Status Date

Active Dty Starl Dater

Active Duty End Drate

Statue

Service Componsent

MA

MNA&

Ko

ML,

This i wsprense reflacts the indlviduals' active duty slalus based on the Active Dty $lals Date

Lt Active Duly YWitkin 367 Days of Actlve Duty Siaias Date

Active Duty Start Dale

Active Duly £nd Dale

Status

Service Componert

Na

NA

- Mo

NA

This Tespanee refieats where the individual kR active duly status wilhin 367 days preseding {he Active Duly Stedims Date

~ha Member or His/Her Unit \Was Hatified of 5 Fuiore Call-Up lo Active Duty on Active Duty Status Dule

Order Nolificatian Start Date

Ovder Notification End Dats

Sratuvs

Service Companen:

NA

NA

Ho

NA

This raspense teflacts whether the (dividual or his/her unit has recelved early noiification 4o raport for acthve duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defense Manpower Data Center. based on the informaiien that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the aciive duty staius date as to all branches of the Unifermed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and”
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ar histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixen, Director

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Cenfer Drive, Suite 04E25

Ardington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (OMDC} ks an organization of the Deparlment of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollimant and Ekgibility
Reporting Systam (DEERS) database which is the official sousce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dol sirongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemermrbers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Saliors' Civil Relief Act 0f 1940}, DMDC has issuad hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any infermation indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family membar,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner thai the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the proteciions
of the BCRRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the persan's status by confacting that person’s Service via this URL
hitps:#/kb.defense, goviPublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getfing a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the persen was on active duty for the active cuty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. v 521{(c}.

This response reflacts the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date 12} Whether the individual left Active
Duty siatus within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit recaived early noffiication ta repon for aclive
duty on the Active Duly Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duly status as reporled in this cerlificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 103(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods kess
than 30 consecutive days in length were avalable. |n the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call fo active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502¢f} far purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Fresident and supporied by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR} members must be assigred against an authorized mobitization position in the
unit they suppert. This includes Navy Trzining and Administration of the Reserves (TARs). Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administratar (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service mermber who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Qceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Comimissioned Corps). '

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on achive duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reporied as on Active Duty under this ceriificate. SCRA proiections are for Title 10 and Titie 14 active duty records for ali the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(dX(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to refy on this website
certification should check to make sure tne orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persans who have received vrders to report for active duty or to be inducted, buf who have not
actually bagun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is impertant because 2 number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the iast daies of active duly.

Those who could refy on this certificate are urged to seek qualfied legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed ic Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided pased on a last name, SSNfdate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronequs information will cause an erronecus cenificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: ZAUAX5A6M3BCD10




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in the Township of
Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Eastern boundary of a private road which runs East and West, said point
also being a distance of 200 feet from the Northern boundary of another private road, which runs North
and South; thence in a Northerly direction along the Eastern boundary of said private road, a distance of
120 feet to a point along Iand now or formerly of Patricia A. Moszcienski; thence in an Easterly
direction along land now or [ormerly of Patricia A. Moszcicnski, a distance of 150 feet 1o a point; thence
in a Southerly direction, a distance of 120 feet to a point along land now or formerly of George E.
[Laurenson, ef ux.; thence in a Westerly direction, along land now or formerly of George E. Laurenson,
et ux., a distance of 150 feet to the Eastern boundary of said private road aforementioned, the place of
beginning.

HAVING THEREON erected a dwelling known as 28 I1ollinger Lane, Benton,PA 17814,

PARCEL NO. 32-06-014-09.0000.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to Access Confirmation Agreement as recorded in Instrument No. 201205921,
UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in

this or prior instruoments of record.

BEING TIHE SAME premises which Dennis ID. Wunder and Bonita R. Wunder, husband and wife, by
Deed dated July 3, 2012 and recorded August 20, 2012 in Celumbia County Instrument No. 201207780,
granted and conveyed unio Anthony B. Shatfer.



SHORT LEGAL TO ADVERTISE:

ALL THA'T CLERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in the Township of
Sugarloal, County of Columbia and Commenwealth of Pennsylvania, being 150° x 120" and having
thereon erected a dwelling known as: 28 Hollinger Lane, Benton,PA 17814,

PARCEIL NO. 32-06-014-09.6000.
Reference Columbia County Instrument No. 201207780



TO THI: SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintitt: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS.
Defendant(s): ANTHONY B. SHAFFER

Filed to No. 2015-CV-1650

INSTRUCTIONS

This 1s real estate cxecution. The property is located at:
28 HOLLINGER LANE BENTON, PA 17814
{A more complete legal description accompanies these documents. )
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as {follows:
ANTHONY B. SHAFFER, 28 HOLLINGER LANE BENTON, PA 17814

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheritf levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thercof.

NOW, August 15, 2016 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property
described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived. —

m"r:.'.‘-‘.

e e T e =7

Leon Pl;lﬁl’rér
Attethicy for Plaintiff
PA LD #15700



SHERIFF:

[ am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriils sale of real estate.

If you require anything {urther or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mferrettieepkh.com
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to Mindy Horley.



TOTHE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: August 15, 2016

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
[tarrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEFE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS,

ANTHONY B, SHAFFER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Ny 1 £3 L

R .'J. T i ‘.1 ‘:_ . (. \.-.' - J-"J',,.. £ \h;';/: gf— :_. B 'l i —#i-'f :;-- :f . ;.. \
No. 2015-CV-1650F E..-f\.TuU,_ \OONUIVE = SRRV l 1R

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: ANTHONY B. SHAFFER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE":

ANTHONY B. SHAFFER at: 28 HOLLINGER LANE BENTON, PA 17814

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorncy for Plaintiff



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 8708 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 819/2016 12 00.00 AM
Ship to:
FPHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE US SMALL BUSIMNESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 718011 45006000087046
Do Ref #: 2016EDN35
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107-4214

/35

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/19/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8707 Carrnier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE CGF F.ALR. DEFARTMENT GF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 80146 Tracking #: 71801140006000087039

Daoc Ref # 2MMBED125
Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 47105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

8/15/201612:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

135

8/19/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5708 Carrier { service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/19/2016 12.00.00 AM
Ship to:
CEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 719011 4000800008 7122
Doz Ref #: 2HMBED135
FPostage 31300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuile%620live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

-~
135
8/19/2016
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